

C 235/2025

**Order dt. 20-11-2025 .**

Today is fixed for hearing.

**Complainant files hazira .**

Ld Adv of the complainant is present .

Heard..

Considering the report as well as the submission of the Ld Adv the concerned E/o is directed to furnish further report the progress of the call for report.

A copy of order sent to the concerned P/s. BARANAGAR for compliance .  
To 16-12-2025 for report positively.

**Addl chief Judicial Magistrate ,  
Barrackpore.**

A copy of order sent to the concerned P/s. BARANAGAR for submitting report  
on 16-12-2025 .

**Addl chief Judicial Magistrate ,  
Barrackpore.**

