

C 235/2025

**Order dt. 09-03-2026**

Today is fixed for Report and personal appearance.

Complainant takes no steps.

**As per resulation by the local Bar no adverse order is passed.**

A prayer is received from the concered p/s praying for time for submitting report is considered and allowed.

A copy of order sent to the concerned P/s. BARANAGAR for presence of E.O and report i.d. W.A. on 16-05-2026.

**Addl chief Judicial Magistrate ,  
Barrackpore.**

A copy of order sent to the concerned P/s. BARANAGAR for presence of E.O and presence of E.O and report i.d. W.A. on 16-05-2026.

**Addl chief Judicial Magistrate ,  
Barrackpore.**